

# Town of Johnstown

# TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATION

**AGENDA DATE**: July 6, 2022

**SUBJECT**: Ordinance 2022-232 Approving a Change of Zone for Property

known as North Ledge Rock Center to PUD-MU

**ACTION PROPOSED:** Consider Second Reading of Ordinance 2022-232

**ATTACHMENTS**: 1. Ordinance 2022-232

**PRESENTED BY**: Kim Meyer, Planning & Development Director

#### **AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:**

Council held a public hearing on June 20, 2022 and approved Ordinance No. 2022-232.

#### **LEGAL ADVICE:**

The ordinance was drafted by the Town Attorney in consultation with Staff.

### FINANCIAL ADVICE:

N/A.

## **RECCOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approve Ordinance 2022-232 An Ordinance Approving a Change of Zone for the Property Known as North Ledge Rock Center to PUD-MU.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

# The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141